

## Intrepid NC 1640

Ref#	Part#	Description	Qty Required
1	30000824	TOP - CLASSIC BLACK	1
1	30000955	TOP - GREEN	1
1	30001411	TOP - MOONLIGHT BLUE	1
1	30000945	TOP - SAND	1
1	30000940	TOP - RED	1
1	30000950	TOP - BLUE	1
1	30002507	TOP - SUEDE BROWN	1
2	1203210	HEX NUT, 1/4-20 (5)	1
3	30000853	RIGHT SIDE - CLASSIC BLACK	1
3	30000957	RIGHT SIDE - GREEN	1
3	30001408	RIGHT SIDE - MOONLIGHT BLUE	1
3	30000947	RIGHT SIDE - SAND	1
3	30000942	RIGHT SIDE - RED	1
3	30000952	RIGHT SIDE - BLUE	1
3	30002502	RIGHT SIDE - SUEDE BROWN	1
4	30000819	SECONDARY AIR MANIFOLD, RIGHT	1
5	30000854	LEFT SIDE - CLASSIC BLACK	1
5	30000958	LEFT SIDE - GREEN	1
5	30001409	LEFT SIDE - MOONLIGHT BLUE	1
5	30000948	LEFT SIDE - SAND	1
5	30000943	LEFT SIDE - RED	1
5	30000953	LEFT SIDE - BLUE	1
5	30002503	LEFT SIDE - SUEDE BROWN	1
6	30000820	SECONDARY AIR MANIFOLD, LEFT	1
7	1201403	1/4-20 X 2IN1/4 CS HEX HD SCREW (2)	1
8	30000825	SECONDARY AIR TUBE A	1
9	30000898	SECONDARY AIR TUBE B	1
10	30000805	SECONDARY AIR TUBE C	1
11	30000975	6-5/8 CS SOCKET HD, SS SCREW (3)	1
12	30000855	BOTTOM - CLASSIC BLACK	1
12	30000959	BOTTOM - GREEN	1
12	30001407	BOTTOM - MOONLIGHT BLUE	1
12	30000949	BOTTOM - SAND	1
12	30000944	BOTTOM - RED	1
12	30000954	BOTTOM - BLUE	1
12	30002501	BOTTOM - SUEDE BROWN	1
13	1201376	1/4-20 X 1IN CS HEX HD, BLK SCREW (2)	1
15	30000823	SHELF, BOTTOM	1
16	30000821	BACK	1
17	30000822	SMOKE SHELF	1
18	1306333	LEG (SINGLE) - CLASSIC BLACK	1
18	2316333	LEG (SINGLE) - GREEN	1
18	2376333	LEG (SINGLE) - MOONLIGHT BLUE	1

18	1326333	LEG (SINGLE) - SAND	1
18	2326333	LEG (SINGLE) - RED	1
18	1336333	LEG (SINGLE) - BLUE	1
18	30002509	LEG (SINGLE) - SUEDE BROWN	1
19	1201432	LEG BOLT, 3/8IN-16 X 1IN HEX BOLT (4)	1
20	1202488	3/8IN FLAT WASHER (4)	1
22	30000837	PRIMARY AIR MANIFOLD, LEFT	1
23	30000838	FRONT AIR MANIFOLD, RIGHT	1
24	30000839	FRONT AIR MANIFOLD, LEFT	1
25	1201374	1/4-20 X 3/4IN CS HEX HD, BLK SCREW	1
26	30000869	SECONDARY AIR COVER (2)	1
27	1200881	1/4-20 X3/4IN, BLK FLAT HD PHILLIPS SCREW	1
28	30000856	GRATE, ASH (2)	1
29	30000807	GRATE, LIP	1
30	1306561	FLUE COLLAR - CLASSIC BLACK	1
30	2316561	FLUE COLLAR - GREEN	1
30	2376561	FLUE COLLAR - MOONLIGHT BLUE	1
30	1326561	FLUE COLLAR - SAND	1
30	2326561	FLUE COLLAR - RED	1
30	1336561	FLUE COLLAR - BLUE	1
30	30002508	FLUE COLLAR - SUEDE BROWN	1
31	30000969	FIREBRICK, SIDES AND BACK (5)	1
32	1601103	FIREBRICK, UPPER (3) AND MID. BOTTOM (1)	1
33	30000971	FIREBRICK, BOTTOM - LEFT & RIGHT (2)	1
34	30000986	BRICK BRACKET (3)	1
35	1200897	1/4-20 X 1/4IN PHILLIPS FLAT HD SCREW BLK (3)	1
36	30000852	FRONT - CLASSIC BLACK	1
36	30000956	FRONT - GREEN	1
36	30001410	FRONT - MOONLIGHT BLUE	1
36	30000946	FRONT - SAND	1
36	30000641	FRONT - RED	1
36	30000951	FRONT - BLUE	1
36	30002504	FRONT - SUEDE BROWN	1
37	1200815	1/4-20 X 1IN FLAT HD PHILLIPS, BLK SCREW (2)	1
38	1203588	5-/16IN FIBREGLASS GASKET, DOORS (5 FT)	1
39	1308648	RIGHT DOOR - CLASSIC BLACK	1
39	2318648	RIGHT DOOR - GREEN	1
39	2378648	RIGHT DOOR - MOONLIGHT BLUE	1
39	1328648	RIGHT DOOR - SAND	1
39	2328648	RIGHT DOOR - RED	1
39	1338648	RIGHT DOOR - BLUE	1
39	30002505	RIGHT DOOR - SUEDE BRWON	1
40	1308649	LEFT DOOR - CLASSIC BLACK	1
40	2318649	LEFT DOOR - GREEN	1
40	2378649	LEFT DOOR - MOONLIGHT BLUE	1

40	1328649	LEFT DOOR - SAND	1
40	2328649	LEFT DOOR - RED	1
40	1338649	LEFT DOOR - BLUE	1
40	30002506	LEFT DOOR - SUEDE BRWON	1
41	0004342	CERAMIC HANDLE ASSEMBLY	1
42	5004025	DOOR PAWL ASSEMBLY	1
43	1203290	NUT, HEX JAM, 3/8-16	1
44	1200461	1/4-20 X 3/4INRND HD PHILLIPS SCREW BLK	1
45	1600600	HANDLE HOLDER	1
46	1201294	HANDLE BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3 3/8	1
47	1203556	GASKET, FIBREGLASS 3/16IN, BLK	1
48	1401156	GLASS PANEL RIGHT	1
49	1401157	GLASS PANEL LEFT	1
50	1600535	HINGE PIN, DOOR (4)	1
51	30000833	SIDE GLASS CLIPS (2)	1
52	30000834	CORNER GLASS CLIPS (2)	1
53	30000832	BOTTOM GLASS CLIPS (2)	1
54	1200998	TRUSS HD, PH 10-24 X 1/2IN (10)	1
55	1601755	SPACER, HS1IN1/4 (3)	1
56	30000892	PRIMARY AIR ROD	1
57	1203213	HEX NUT, 1/4-20 FLEX LOCK	1
58	30000827	PRIMARY AIR FLAP	1
59	1201372	1/4-20 X 5/8IN BLK HEX SCREW (2)	1
60	1204214	ROD, THREADED ENDS (5)	1
61	1200901	1/4-20 X 3/4IN RND HD PHILLIPS SCREW NI (2)	1
62	1201960	BALL CHAIN, 6	1
63	1201985	JUMP RING	1
64	1201972	BALL CHAIN FITTING	1
65	1202470	1/4 FLAT WASHER, 7/8 O.D (13)	1
66	1200985	10-24 X 3/8INRND HD SLTD SCREW, BLK (6)	1
67	1203591	GASKET - FLUE COLLAR, 5/16IN SELF ADHESIVE	1
68	30000836	FLUE COLLAR HEAT SHIELD	1
69	30000826	REAR CONECTION SHROUD	1
70	1202058	10 X 1/2IN BLK PHILLIPS SHEETMETAL SCREW (2)	1
72	5004245	FAUCET STUB CHROME W/SHAFT	1
73	1306493	ASHPAN FRONT	1
74	30000973	ASHPAN HANDLE	1
75	30000966	ASHPAN ONLY	1
N/S	1201985	JUMP RING - WASHER USED ON HINGE PINS - FOR ENAMEL STOVES ONLY	2
76	1200983	PAN HD, 10-24 X 3/8IN (1)	1